506405947 12/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6452703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAURICIO VELAZQUEZ SANCHEZ	12/14/2020
JULIEN HEMON	12/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	150 STEPHENSON HWY.
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17123293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (148)209-8294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-209-8254

Email: susan.olson@valeo.com

Correspondent Name: VALEO NORTH AMERICA

Address Line 1: 4100 NORTH ATLANTIC BLVD

Address Line 2: C/O: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSEL

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020P00038US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE ANDONYAN
SIGNATURE:	/George Andonyan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Declaration#page1.tif source=Assignment-Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 506405947 REEL: 054663 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Tit	le of Invention	LIGHT SOURCE SUPPORT FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE
As	a below named ir	iventor, I hereby declare that:
Thi	s declaration is di	rected to:
	⊠ Th	ne attached application, or
		nited States application or PCT international application number 17/123,293 filed on December 16, 2020
	The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
in	siness at: 150 St and to said inv	VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of ephenson Hwy., Troy, Michigan 48083, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest rention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its ons and in any and all foreign countries;
tra po Co rig ter	reby acknowled insfer unto said issessions and i onvention and o ght, title and into rritorial possessi	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is ged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial n all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International ther relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire erest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, stitutions and renewals thereof.
as as	d all foreign co signee of my e signee's success	norize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any untries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the ntire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, ors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
co of to	specting said in intinuation, subs said Letters Pat aid said ASSIG	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or assignee's representatives any facts known to me vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, titute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible NEE, assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
100	•	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEC	GAL NAME OF	INVENTOR
	entor: <u>Mau</u> nature:	ricio VELAZOUEZ SANCHEZ Date: December 14th 2020
Pag	ge <u>1_</u> of <u>2</u> (Supple	emental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

PATENT

REEL: 054663 FRAME: 0412

Attorney Docket Number	2020P00038US

RECORDED: 12/16/2020

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

little of Invention	LIGHT SOURCE SUPPORT FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE
As a below named invent	or, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed	ed to:
	ached application, or
	States application or PCT international application number 23,293 filed on December 16, 2020 .
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
business at: 150 Stephe in and to said invention	LEO NORTH AMERICA, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of enson Hwy., Troy, Michigan 48083, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial and all foreign countries;
hereby acknowledged, unto said ASSIGNEE, and in all foreign coun relevant International and to any and all Lette	ORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions tries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other freaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in the Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
and all foreign countrie of my entire right, tit successors and assigns	the and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any ces to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee le and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, assignee's s, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as een held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said inventice continuation, substitute said Letters Patent to baid said ASSIGNEE, a	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or assignee's representatives any facts known to me don, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, e, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to ssignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the rritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: Julien HE	MON Date: 12/14/20
Signature:	
Page 2 of 2 (Supplemen	tal Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 054663 FRAME: 0413